

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Kahekill Highway Drainage Improvements
Vicinity of Hui Iwa Street

PROJECT NO.: 83F-02-99 Net Length of Project: 0.09 Mile

ISLAND: Oahu DISTRICT: Koolauapoko

DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Star-Bulletin - October 26, 1999
BIDS OPENED: December 2, 1999

COMPLETION TIME: Fifty (50) Working Days

R. I. NAMBA CONSTRUCTION
INC.

KAIKOR CONSTRUCTION
ASSOCIATES, INC.

SITE ENGINEERING, INC.

HARON ENGINEERING

IDEAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.

RON'S CONSTRUCTION
CORPORATION

OKADA TRUCKING
COMPANY, LTD.

MEGA CONSTRUCTION, INC.

JAS W. GLOVER, LTD.

NAKAKURA CONSTRUCTION
CO., LTD.

ABHE & SVOBODA, INC.

STATE OF HAWAII
DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION
HIGHWAYS DIVISION

ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
206.2020	Structure Excavation for Drainage System	445	Cu.Yd.	\$38.00	\$16,910.00	\$67.00	\$29,815.00	\$75.30	\$33,508.50	\$85.00	\$37,825.00	\$81.00	\$36,045.00	\$86.00	\$38,270.00	\$100.00	\$44,500.00	\$64.00	\$28,480.00	\$132.00	\$58,740.00	\$65.00	\$28,925.00	\$90.00	\$40,050.00	\$100.00	\$44,500.00
209.1000	Erosion Control	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$10,000.00	F.A.	\$10,000.00	F.A.	\$10,000.00	F.A.	\$10,000.00	F.A.	\$10,000.00	F.A.	\$10,000.00	F.A.	\$10,000.00	F.A.	\$10,000.00	F.A.	\$10,000.00	F.A.	\$10,000.00	F.A.	\$10,000.00	F.A.	\$10,000.00
503.1001	Culvert Connection to Existing Concrete Box Culvert	1	Each	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,141.70	\$3,141.70	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,121.00	\$1,121.00	\$2,061.00	\$2,061.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,414.00	\$1,414.00	\$520.00	\$520.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00
603.0010	Bed Course Material for Culvert	100	Cu. Yd.	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$72.00	\$7,200.00	\$39.90	\$3,990.00	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$95.00	\$9,500.00	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$76.00	\$7,600.00	\$83.00	\$8,300.00	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$146.00	\$14,600.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00
603.1010	24-Inch Aluminum Spiral Rib Pipe, t=0.105", or 24-Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III, or 24-Inch High Density Polyethylene Pipe, Type S	400	Lin. Ft.	\$30.00	\$12,000.00	\$61.94	\$24,776.00	\$31.50	\$12,600.00	\$50.00	\$20,000.00	\$27.00	\$10,800.00	\$34.20	\$13,680.00	\$53.80	\$21,520.00	\$36.00	\$14,400.00	\$34.00	\$13,600.00	\$75.00	\$30,000.00	\$78.00	\$31,200.00	\$60.00	\$24,000.00
604.5100	Type 1211214P Grated Drop Inlet, 4.00 Ft. to 4.99 Ft.	3	Each	\$6,200.00	\$18,600.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,218.00	\$15,654.00	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$8,012.00	\$24,036.00	\$7,800.00	\$23,400.00	\$7,330.00	\$21,990.00	\$9,820.00	\$29,460.00	\$5,810.00	\$17,430.00	\$7,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$10,311.00	\$30,933.00	\$15,000.00	\$45,000.00
604.5101	Type 61614P Grated Drop Inlet, 4.00 Ft. to 4.99 Ft.	1	Each	\$6,065.00	\$6,065.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,197.00	\$4,197.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$8,826.00	\$8,826.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$7,150.00	\$7,150.00	\$8,450.00	\$8,450.00	\$4,460.00	\$4,460.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$10,157.00	\$10,157.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
604.5102	Type 'A' Storm Drain Manhole, 7.00 Ft. to 7.99 Ft.	1	Each	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,977.00	\$4,977.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,451.00	\$7,451.00	\$9,380.00	\$9,380.00	\$11,640.00	\$11,640.00	\$6,550.00	\$6,550.00	\$5,055.00	\$5,055.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,700.00	\$9,700.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
605.0006	6-Inch Perforated Underdrain Pipe	305	Lin. Ft.	\$33.40	\$10,187.00	\$23.00	\$7,015.00	\$33.60	\$10,248.00	\$30.00	\$9,150.00	\$22.00	\$6,710.00	\$13.80	\$4,209.00	\$25.00	\$7,625.00	\$38.20	\$11,651.00	\$23.00	\$7,015.00	\$35.00	\$10,675.00	\$24.00	\$7,320.00	\$40.00	\$12,200.00
609.2614	Gutter, Type 2(61614)	300	Lin. Ft.	\$52.00	\$15,600.00	\$40.41	\$12,123.00	\$65.95	\$19,785.00	\$60.00	\$18,000.00	\$81.00	\$24,300.00	\$73.00	\$21,900.00	\$40.00	\$12,000.00	\$86.00	\$25,800.00	\$72.00	\$21,600.00	\$70.00	\$21,000.00	\$49.50	\$14,850.00	\$45.00	\$13,500.00
621.7100	Construction Sign with Two Posts	6	Each	\$450.00	\$2,700.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$849.80	\$5,098.80	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$521.00	\$3,126.00	\$900.00	\$5,400.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$448.00	\$2,688.00	\$840.00	\$5,040.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$850.00	\$5,100.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00
645.0100	Additional Police Officers and/or Additional Traffic Control Devices	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$15,500.00	F.A.	\$15,500.00	F.A.	\$15,500.00	F.A.	\$15,500.00	F.A.	\$15,500.00	F.A.	\$15,500.00	F.A.	\$15,500.00	F.A.	\$15,500.00	F.A.	\$15,500.00	F.A.	\$15,500.00	F.A.	\$15,500.00	F.A.	\$15,500.00
SUM OF ALL ITEMS							\$124,362.00		\$134,329.00		\$138,700.00		\$152,275.00		\$155,415.00		\$158,700.00		\$161,325.00		\$161,993.00		\$167,260.00		\$167,500.00		\$204,410.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Kahekili Highway Drainage Improvements
Vicinity of Hui Iwa Street

PROJECT NO.: 83F-02-99 Net Length of Project: 0.09 Mile

ISLAND: Oahu DISTRICT: Koolaupoko

DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Star-Bulletin - October 26, 1999
BIDS OPENED: December 2, 1999

COMPLETION TIME: Fifty (50) Working Days

R. I. NAMBA CONSTRUCTION INC.		KAIKOR CONSTRUCTION ASSOCIATES, INC.		SITE ENGINEERING, INC.		HARON ENGINEERING		IDEAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.		RONS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		OKADA TRUCKING COMPANY, LTD.		MEGA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		JAS W. GLOVER, LTD.		NAKAKURA CONSTRUCTION CO., LTD.		ABHE & SVOBODA, INC.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	\$124,362.00		\$134,329.00		\$138,700.00		\$152,275.00		\$155,415.00		\$158,700.00		\$161,325.00		\$161,993.00		\$167,260.00		\$167,500.00		\$204,410.00		\$212,400.00
	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	\$124,362.00		\$134,329.00		\$138,700.00		\$152,275.00		\$155,415.00		\$158,700.00		\$161,325.00		\$161,993.00		\$167,260.00		\$167,500.00		\$204,410.00		\$212,400.00

Project Manager: Ross Hironaka
Date: December 15, 1999